11/17/2017 504647882

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4694603

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| KIRK G. KRAPPÉ | 07/26/2017 |
| NEEHAR GIRI | 09/06/2017 |
| MAN CHAN | 07/26/2017 |
| ISABELLE CHAI | 07/28/2017 |
| RAHUL CHOUDHRY | 07/26/2017 |
| STANLEY POON | 07/26/2017 |
| BRIAN LI | 07/26/2017 |
| GEETA DEODHAR | 07/28/2017 |
| ELLIOTT YAMA | 07/26/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | APTTUS CORPORATION |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD., #100 |
| City: | SAN MATEO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94404 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15615091 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)712-0449

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-712-0420

Email: tina@lessanilaw.com Correspondent Name: TINA M. LESSANI

Address Line 1: LESSANI LAW GROUP, PC Address Line 2: 163 CYPRESS POINT ROAD

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15074-01227US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TINA M. LESSANI |

PAIENI REEL: 044160 FRAME: 0041 504647882

| SIGNATURE: | /Tina M. Lessani/ | |
|---|-----------------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/17/2017 | |
| Total Attachments: 6 | | |
| source=2017_10_23_15074-01227US_ | Signed_Assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=2017_10_23_15074-01227US_ | Signed_Assignment#page2.tif | |
| source=2017_10_23_15074-01227US_ | Signed_Assignment#page3.tif | |
| source=2017_10_23_15074-01227US_ | Signed_Assignment#page4.tif | |
| source=2017_10_23_15074-01227US_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif | | |
| source=2017_10_23_15074-01227US_ | Signed_Assignment#page6.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 044160 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Apttus Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at **1400 Fashion Island Blvd.**, #100, San Mateo, CA 94404 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled "REAL-TIME AND COMPUTATIONALLY EFFICENT PREDICTION OF VALUES FOR A QUOTE VARIABLE IN A PRICING APPLICATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| [|] is to be filed her | ewith | | |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|--|-------|
| [| x] was filed on | June 6, 2017 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | |
| | now bearing IIS | application number | 15/615.091 | · and |

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Page 1 of 6

| Name and Signature | | te of <u>nature</u> | | |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| Kel 1/2- | i | 7/26 | 0010 | |
| Kirk G. Krappé | | 3 C Dans Val | . 2017 | |
| | | | | |
| State of California |) | | | |
| County of |) | | | |
| On | before me, | | *************************************** | personally |
| appeared | bed to the within in orized capacity(ies) | istrument ai), and that b | nd acknowledged to by his/her/their sign | to me that he/she/they nature(s) on the instrument |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUItrue and correct. | RY under the laws of | of the State | of California that | the foregoing paragraph is |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | | | |
| Notary Public Signature | (Seal) | | | |
| Name and Signature Neehar Giri | | e of <u>nature</u> ptempek | . (0 . 2017 | |
| State of California County of |) | | | |
| On | before me, | | | personally |
| appeared | who proved bed to the within instricted capacity(ies). | to me on the strument and that by | he basis of satisfac id acknowledged t y his/her/their sign | etory evidence to be the o me that he/she/they nature(s) on the instrument |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUS true and correct. | LY under the laws o | of the State | of California that | the foregoing paragraph is |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | | | |
| N. D.IV. C. | (Seal) | | | |
| Notary Public Signature | | | | |
| | | | | |

Page 2 of 6

| N | Date of |
|--|--|
| Name and Signature | <u>Signature</u> |
| Ma War | 766/ |
| Man Chan | <u>- 7/20/, 2017</u> |
| Wan Char | |
| | |
| State of California |) |
| County of | |
| | |
| On | before me, personally |
| appeared | , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the |
| person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrit | ped to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| the negative same in his/her/their authority | orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument |
| the person(s), or the entity upon benair | of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERILIR | tY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is |
| true and correct. | cr mader the taws of the state of Camorna that the foregoing paragraph is |
| | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Seal) |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Date of |
| Name and Signature | <u>Signature</u> |
| Malli | 1/3 C |
| 0120 | 7/28 ,2017 |
| Isabelle Citti | |
| | |
| State of California | \ |
| County of |) \ |
| County of | energen) |
| On | before me, personally |
| | , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the |
| | ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| | rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument |
| | of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR | Y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is |
| true and correct. | |
| THE STREET | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | |
| | (Sant) |
| Notary Public Signature | (Seal) |
| rotary i done dignature | |
| | |

Page 3 of 6

| Name and Signature A | | Date of Signature | |
|---|---|---|-----------|
| Rode | | 07/26/.2017 | |
| Rahul Choudhry | | , 2011 | |
| State of California |) | | |
| County of |) | | |
| On | before me, | pers | onally |
| person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub- executed the same in his/her/their a | scribed to the withi uthorized capacity(| oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ir erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. | they |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PER true and correct. | JURY under the la | ws of the State of California that the foregoing par | agraph is |
| WITNESS my hand and official sea | al. | | |
| | (Seal) | | |
| Notary Public Signature | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Marco and Cina at the | | Date of | |
| Name and Signature | £ | <u>Signature</u> | |
| | | , 2017 | |
| Kitae Kim | | | |
| | | | |
| State of California |) | | |
| County of |) | | |
| On | before me, | perso | onally |
| appeared | , who pro | ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to l | be the |
| | | n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/t | |
| | | ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the in erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. | strument |
| and position(s), or the onticy upon bon | ian or which the pe | soms) acted, executed the monthment. | |
| certify under PENALTY OF PERI rue and correct. | TURY under the lav | ws of the State of California that the foregoing para | agraph is |
| WITNESS my hand and official sea | 1. | | |
| | (Seal) | | |
| Notary Public Signature | | | |

Page 4 of 6

| | Date of |
|--|--|
| Name and Signature | <u>Signature</u> |
| CTOM A | 7/0/ |
| | |
| Stanley Poon | Annual Magazinia Annual |
| • | |
| | |
| State of California |) |
| County of |) |
| *************************************** | |
| On | hefore me |
| appeared | before me, personally, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the |
| nerson(e) whose name(s) islara subsceib | ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| executed the same in his/har/thair suth | to the within histrament and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| the person(a) and he are the rest and 1.1 | ized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument |
| the person(s), of the entity upon benan (| f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| Year-ife and DEMALTEN OF THE HER | |
| too and annual to the PERJUR | I under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is |
| true and correct. | |
| TY TYPEN YY CO. C | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Seal) |
| Notary Public Signature | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Manager I C' | Date of |
| Name and Signature | <u>Signature</u> |
| | - 126 |
| | |
| Brian Li | • |
| | |
| | |
| State of California | |
| County of | |
| ************************************** | ARRIVA' |
| On | hefore me nerconally |
| | before me, personally, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the |
| A. Z. | d to the within instrument and aslanded dead to we should be the |
| | d to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| | zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument |
| the person(s), or the entity upon behalf o | which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| T C I TOTAL I A COME O COME ON THE COLUMN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY | under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is |
| true and correct. | |
| | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Seal) |
| Notary Public Signature | (Seal) |

Page 5 of 6

| Name and Signature | Date of <u>Signature</u> |
|--|--|
| Getalebothar | - July 28.2017 |
| State of California County of |) |
| person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib executed the same in his/her/their author | before me,personally, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the led to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR true and correct. | Y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| Notary Public Signature | (Seal) |
| Name and Signature Elliott Yama | Date of Signature 07 26 . 2017 |
| State of California County of |) |
| appeared | before me, personally, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY true and correct. | I under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| Notary Public Signature | (Seal) |
| | |

Page 6 of 6

Case Docket #15074-01227US U.S. Application Nol. 15/615,091